## 503616104 12/17/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3662735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
G&P AUTOMOTIVE CO., LTD.	12/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIRAE VC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	48, SUNDONGSANDAN 1-GIL, GIMJE-SI	
City:	JEOLLABUK-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	54368	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9120476

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)659-5926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 480-252-0707

**Email:** yyoo@yooiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** YOO & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Address Line 1: 5212 S. MILLER PL.

Address Line 4: CHANDLER, ARIZONA 85249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONG SUK YOO
SIGNATURE:	/Yong Suk Yoo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=610-014Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037314 FRAME: 0816

503616104

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, G&P AUTOMOTIVE CO., LTD., organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 504-ho, Venturejiwon-dong, 109, Ballyong-ro, Deokjin-gu, Jeonju-si, Jeollabuk-do 561-844, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, hereinafter Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Mirae VC Co., Ltd., organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 48, Sundongsandan 1-gil, Gimje-si, Jeollabuk-do, 54368, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Assignor's invention in

# CENTER HOLE DIAPHRAGM MOUNTING OF BRAKE CHAMBER FOR VEHICLE

now having U.S. Patent No. 9,120,476, issued on September 1, 2015.

Executed this 15th day of December, 2015.

Han Joo Park

CEO/

G&P AUTOMOTIVE CO., LTD.

1/1